

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

HAR 2 6 2003

Science Applications International Corporation ATTN: Elizabeth K. Kremer 10260 Campus Point Drive San Diego, CA 92121-1578

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF CONTRACT NO. NRC-04-94-053

Dear Ms. Kremer:

We have reviewed the subject contract file documentation and have determined that all actions have been completed.

Total payment in the amount of \$2,205,757.13 has been accomplished. The amount of \$1,470,976.67 for NRC and the amount of \$734,780.46 for DOE's portion of the effort. All obligations have been met by the parties. All final closeout documentation has been received, including the Contractor's release, and the remaining funds are being deobligated unilaterally under the subject contract. Therefore, enclosed for your records is one executed copy of Modification 26 under the basic contract deobligating excess funds in the amount of \$19,191.56.

Based on the information stated above, the contract is officially closed out.

Sincerely,

H. Mace, Contracting O fficer

Contract Management Center 2 Division of Contracts Office of Administration

Enclosure: As Stated

TEMPLATE - ADMOOI



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE C	OF PAGES
AMENDIVIENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONT			NRC-04-94-053	; 1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RI	EQ. NO. 5. PRO	UECT NO. (If applicable	e)
26	03-26-2003	DAF Form			
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	r than item 6)	CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt Attn: Sharlene McCubbin, T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch Washington DC 20555		Div of Contract	North - MS T-7-I-2		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and zir Coder				
SAIC ATTN: Elizabeth K. Kremer			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
10260 Campus Point Drive San Diego, CA 92121-1578			10A. MODIFICATION OF CO NRC-04-94-053	INTRACT/ORDER NO.	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13))	
CODE	FACILITY CODE	······································	X 08-05-1994		
11. THIS ITEN	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	SOLICITATIONS		
	PN: 31X0200 JCN: W6 JCN: W6358 B&R: 6606	089 B&R: 86015211045 0816000 DEOBLIGATION	DEOB: \$531.33 ; \$18,660.23	pening nour	
IT MODIFIES T	HE CONTRACT/OR	DER NO. AS DESCRI	BED IN ITEM 14.		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	uthority) THE CHANGES SET FOF	TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAI		CHANGES (such as changes in	paying office, appropriation date, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X Clos	eout of Contract			,	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is	required to sign this docur	nent and return	copies to the issuing office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC Modification follows on the attached pa		lion/contract subject matter where fea	sible.)		

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

. •

1

		//		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	X	6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER	Туре	or print)
	<u> </u>	Mary H, Mace		
	110	Contracting Officer		
15B, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	Λ	19C. DATE SIGNED
	0	. Honton IV	/ //	Ter
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	· · ·	BY (Signature of Contracting Officer)	\mathcal{H}	03-26-2003
(Signature of person abinorized to sign)			1	
			17	STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
			V	

Contract No. NRC-04-94-053 Modification No. 26 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$19,191.56 from the subject contract. The NRC obligation is thereby decreased in the amount of \$531.33 from \$1,471,508.00 to \$1,470,976.67. The DOE obligation is thereby decreased in the amount of \$18,660.23 from \$753,440.69 to \$734,780.46. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- 1. Subsection B.4 <u>Consideration and Obligation</u>, paragraph (c) and (d) are hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof the following:
 - "(c) The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this contract for DOE is \$734,780.46.
 - (d) The amount obligated by the Government with respect to this contract for NRC is \$1,470,976.67."

This modification deobligates \$19,191.56.

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below for NRC's portion:

Total FY94 Obligation Amount:	\$300,000.00
Total FY95 Obligation Amount:	\$255,683.00
Total FY96 Obligation Amount:	\$282,830.00
Total FY97 Obligation Amount	\$328,026.00
Total FY98 Obligation Amount	\$304,969.00
Total FY03 Deobligation Amount:	- \$ 531.33

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$1,470,976.67

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below for DOE's portion:

Total FY94 Obligation Amount:	\$164,806.00
Total FY95 Obligation Amount:	\$279,659.69
Total FY96 Obligation Amount	\$308,975.00
Total FY03 Deobligation Amount:	- \$ 18,660.23
Cumulative Total of DOE Obligations:	\$734,780.46
Cumulative Obligation for NRC/DOE:	\$2,205,757.13

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.